

# Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise . Awake . Act . Achieve

#### **CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391**

#### Notice No. DPSB/23-24/055

Date: 16-01-2024

Dear Parents,

### Warm Greetings from Delhi Public School, Barasat fraternity!

We are happy to inform you that your ward\_

Class\_\_\_\_\_Section\_\_\_\_\_has been selected as a Volunteer / Choir Member / March Past Team for Annual Sports 2023-24.They need to report to the school on the 19<sup>th</sup> & 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 at 8.00 a.m. (Bus students can avail the school transport for pickup & drop). Dispersal at 1:00 p.m. on 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 and 1:30p.m. on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2024.

Volunteers should be in the school uniform on 19th January, 2024 and P.T Uniform on 20th January, 2024.

We would request you to kindly give your consent for your ward's participation in this Annual Sports Day by filling up the attached consent form and submitting the same on 17<sup>th</sup> January, 2024 positively.

PUBLIC

We look forward to your kind cooperation and support as always.

Warm Regards,

Principal PRINCIPAL DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL BARASAT

#### DPS, Barasat

Unit of: M/S Maa Saraswati Gyan Mandir Education Society, Pirgacha, Taki Road, P.O.- Badu, P.S.- Duttapukur, North 24 Parganas, Kolkata - 700 128 🖀 +91 33 6820 4454 / 55, 🛱 +91 98361 23331 / 98749 23500 @ info@dpsbarasat.com, @ www.dpsbarasat.com



# Delhi Public School, Barasat Arise. Awake. Act. Achieve

CBSE Affiliation No: 2430391

## **CONSENT**

Name of the Student :- \_\_\_\_\_

Class :- \_\_\_\_\_ Section :- \_\_\_\_\_ Roll no. :- \_\_\_\_\_

I hereby confirm that my ward,

will attend 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> January Annual Sports Day as a Volunteer/Choir Member/ March Past Team.

No , my ward,

will not attend the 19<sup>th</sup> and 20<sup>th</sup> January Annual Sports Day as a Volunteer/Choir Member/ March Past Team.

Reason if not attending

Signature of Parent

Date :-\_\_\_\_\_

### DPS, Barasat